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”Embedding 
People in Beds”







Dull Colorfulness vs Happy, Hysterical White



Most people liked colorfulness and our International Trash Hotel





Kolo creators relaxing and working 106



Ambassador of Norway visiting our Reception meeting with Philipp 118



Our Hotel
rooms 101-118



Room 101, ”Mikä-Mikä-Huone”, Visual Art’s School Aimo, Mervi Suomalainen, Kikka Jelisejeff, Olli 
Larjo, Ilari Airikkala



Room 102, Outokone Room, Ari Nikula, Timo Laitila, Olli Berg, Jonatan Varon



Room 103, Chinese Inkwash Room, Zhang Yuzheng, Liu Runze, Chen Jun, Curator Zhou Haoming, 
Tsinhua University



Room 104, Olo Room, Heli Mattinen, Sanna Hilpas, Pauliina Leisti, Tinja Berg



Room 105, True Room, Keijo Vatka



Room 106, Kolo, Roosa Riski, Sanna Ritvanen, Esa Nukarinen, Hanna Heikkinen



Room 107, Business as Usual, Gea Karja, Lassi Alestalo, Erja Heinonen, 
Maiju Eliisa Koskela



Room 108, Hilbert’s Hotel Room, Jori Svärd, Ulla-Maija Svärd



Room 109, Industrial Trash Room, Sanni Harju, Anu Martikkala, Timo 
Hokkanen, Curator Pirjo Pystykoski-Sopanen



Room 110, a-a-a Dayroom, Satellite Location at Lokal, Henrik Enbom, Toinen Elämä, Sofia Enbom, 
Stefan Bremer



Room 111, The Alice Suite, Jaakko Leeve, Juho Kruskopf, Arttu Kuisma, Sebatian Oroza



Room 112, Bastukammare, Satellite Location, Galleri Lokal, Karin Widnäs, Marjatta Oja, Erja 
Puoskari, Mifuko, Jokipiin Pellava, Toinen Elämä, o+m=g-design



Room 114, Paper Room, Marta Jagielska, Filip Bielicki, Magda Gasiorowska, Natalia Liput, Pawel 
Grobelny, Krzystof Kubasek, Agnieszka Jacob-Cielecka, School of Form



Room 115, Swedish Business Boudoir, Eva Rosengren, Eva Marmbrandt, Kararina Brieditid, 
Katarina Evans, Janna Berggren and students



Room 116, Made in Kallio, Mia Lehti, Jon Sundell, Antti Vesalainen, Juhana Myllykoski, Maija Viikilä, Jakke 
Haapanen, Jaana Ojalainen, Tuomas Ervamaa, Mari Kosunen, Anna Pakarinen, Laura Huhta, Hanna Tjukanov



Room 117, Redis Room, Inge Peetris, Ivo Rannaste, Tönis Kalve, Ahti 
Grünberg



Room 118, Home is where your door is, Philipp von Hase



other items 
at our Hotel



o+m=g-design ”Yöpinna” (bedside chair lamp); Timo Hokkanen,109; kids relaxing in Outokone’s bed 102



Outokone’s wallpaper 102; Old Rakes acting as Clothes hangers 117; Karhu Table by Made in Kallio 116



Giraffe Chair by Jaakko Leeve 111; Old Coffe Pots in Industrial Trash Room 109; Pillow in Swedish 
Business Boudoir 115



Linda Toye, Our National Landscape; Bed of Paper Room with hanging paper Lamps 114; Wall 
installation in Made in Kallio Room 116



Industrial Trash Trofe’e 109; Bed time story items in Hilbert’s Hotel Room 108; 
Pillow at Swedish Business Boudoir 115



”Re Rag Rug” Textile Wall 115;Redis Room lamps ”The Paperless Office” 117; Stool made out of old 
belts at Olo Room 104



Chinese Inkwash Room, Isa and actors, wallinstallation, numbersign 103
 



Bedside Table 108; Hanger at Kolo Room 106; Leaflet for School of Form 114



Cyclone Clothes Hanger by Letizia Asseline; Doordrobe by Philipp v Hase 118; Trophy by Jaime de Viscaya



Lassi Alestalo, 107 and Jaakko Leeve 111



Our Polish students, 114, and we



Trash Design, THIS WAY; Wardrobe 101; Clothes Hangers 109



Philipp coming out of Bed 118; Jonatan Varon Hai Light 102 ; Redis Room Writing Desk 117



Mid-Size and Big Lobby Chandelier by Natalia Ritari



Swedish Business Boudoir, Vesas Byxa Lamp 115; Girls of Paper Room 114



True Room Suitcases 105; Hanger in Business as Usual Room made out of Reinforcement Net 107



In our International Reception (or was this the Lobby?) The young man with 
the hat is our son Werner with his clasmates



Lamps; Olo 104; Chinese Inkwash 103; The Alice Suite Lamp 111



Lamp 101; Crowds in our aisle, again; 5€ chairs, last years ”Wall’s of Chairs” installation -> X-mas 
decoration at Helsinki 10 fashion shop -> an installation again in our Lobby



Yes, we dream!



• Thank you, all of you! It was an 
experience again to create an 
Exhibition like this, but without you 
and your participation it would not 
have been anything. It would’t have 
become an International Trash Hotel

• It was really nice to see how hard you 
all worked, to meet the dead-line of 
having the rooms ready in time. 

• The task was challening, for all parties. 
You had to imagine a space, a setting 
and think of what trash actually stood 
for. You all did a great job! 

• This could bee seen by the reactions we 
had from people visiting the exhibition. 
Our International Trash Hotel was the 
most popular stand at Habitare. We can 
all be proud of that.

• Next year will bring something new 
again. What is not defined to 100% but 
you will be kept informed. You can also 
visit www.trashdesign.fi to find more 
info about this year and maybe some 
hints about the future.

• So, thank you, once again!

http://www.trashdesign.fi
http://www.trashdesign.fi


• Idea and implementation of this Trash 
concept; Isa Kukkapuro-Enbom and 
Henrik Enbom / dodo ltd

• All pictures and this ”International 
Trash Hotel” presentation Henrik 
Enbom

• www.trashdesign.fi  
www.trashmagazine.net  
www.trashdesignshop.fi        
www.dodo.fi  all have some further 
information and more pictures about 
this years event. Sorry, we are not on 
Facebook, neither do we Tweet or keep 
any blogs, we are good in other ways

• For complete list of actors participating 
in this years event, you will find them 
at Dropbox and as an additional, last 
page

http://www.trashdesign.fi
http://www.trashdesign.fi
http://www.trashmagazine.net
http://www.trashmagazine.net
http://www.trashdesignshop.fi
http://www.trashdesignshop.fi
http://www.dodo.fi
http://www.dodo.fi


 

 

 International Trash Hotel Rooms 
 

”Embedding People in Beds” 
 

 
101  Mikä-Mikä-Maja,  Ilari Airikkala / ilari.airikkala@arkea.fi / Kikka Jelisejeff,  

kikka.jelisejeff@hameenlinna.fi /Olli Larjo olli.larjo@aina.net / Mervi 
Suomalainen mervi.suomalainen@hameenlinna.fi / Students from Aimokoulu 

 
102  Outokone room,  Ari Nikula ari.nikula@outokone.fi / Timo Laitila 

timo.laitila@outokone.fi /  Olli Berg olli.berg@outokone.fi / Jonatan Varon 
jonatan.varon@outokone.fi / www.outokone.fi  

 
103  Chinese Inkwash room, curator Professor Zhou Haoming 

zhmwuxi@126.com / Zhang Yuzheng / Liu Runze / Chen Jun / Students and 
Interior designers / Tsinhua University, Sustainable Design Research 
Institute, Beijing, China 

 
104  Olo room, Heli Mattinen helimattinen@gmail.fi, cargocollective.com /heli 

mattinen / Sanna Hilpas sanna.hilpas@gmail.fi, Pauliina Leisti 
leisti.pauliina@gmail.fi, www.pauliinaleisti.com  / Tinja Berg 
tinjaberg@gmail.fi, tinjaberg.blogspot.com.au/    

 
105  True room , vintage items, Keijo Vatka /  tel +358 400 407227 
 
106   Kolo, Roosa Riski roosa.riski@gmail.com / Sanna Ritvanen 

sanna.ritvanen@gmail.com / Esa Naukkarinen naukkarinen.esa@gmail.com / 
Hanna Heikkinen heikkisen.hanna@gmail.com  

 
107  Business as Usual, Gea Karja gea.karja@gmail.com, muotsikka.fi/gea-karja / 

Lassi Alestalo lassialestalo@gmail.com /  
Erja Heinonen heinonen.erja@gmail.com /  
Maiju Eliisa Koskela maiju.eliisa.koskela@gmail.com  

 
108  Hilbert’s Hotel room, Jori Svärd jori.svard@gmail.com / Ulla-Maija Svärd 

ulla-maija.svard@welho.com  
 
109  Industrial Trash room, Sanni Harju sanni.harju@seamk.fi / Anu Martikkala 

anu.martikkala@seamk.fi /  Timo Hokkanen timo.hokkanen@seamk.fi / 
mentor Pirjo Pystykoski-Sopanen pirjo.pystykoski-sopanen@lennol.fi  

 
110  a-a-a-Dayroom,  Satellite location, Gallerie Lokal  Henrik Enbom Trash 

Design / Outi Martikainen / Stefan Bremer /Teppo-lasit / Iam-design/ Lennol 
Oy / Wm-carpet / Sofia Enbom / www.lokalkatjahagelstam.fi  

 
111  The Alice Suite,  Jaakko Leeve jaakko.leeve@gmail.com / Juho Kruskopf 

juho@motiff.fi / Arttu Kuisma arttu@motiff.fi / Sebastian Oroza 
sebastian.oroza@gmail.com  

 
 

 

 

 
112     Bastukammare,  Satellite  location Gallerie Lokal (Bath related items)  

Karin Widnäs / Marjatta Oja / Erja Puoskari / Mifuko / Jokipiin Pellava /  
Toinen Elämä/ o+m=g-design / www.lokalkatjahagelstam.fi  

 
114   Paper  room, Marta Jagielska kokoszel@wp.pl / Filip Bielicki 

philip.bielicki.pl@gmail.com / Monika Gosciniak monika.gosciniak@gmail.com 
/  Magda Gasiorowska mjmgadiorowska@gmail.com / Natalia Liput 
natalia.liput@gmail.com, Pawel Grobelny pawelgrobelny@yahoo.com /  
Krzystof Kubasek kubasekkrzysiek@gmail.com / curator Agnieszka 
Jacobson-Cielecka agnieszka.jacobson@sof.edu.pl / School of Form, Poland 

 
115  Swedish Business Boudoir, Eva Rosengren eva.rosengren@vharc.com /  Eva 

Marmbrandt eva@marmbrandt.se, www.marmbrandt.se / Kararina Brieditid 
- Katarina Evans info@brieditis-evans.se / Janna Berggren  
jannaberggren@hotmail.com /  

 
116  Made in Kallio room, curator Mia Lehti, Jon Sundell, Antti Vesalainen, 

Juhana Myllykoski, Maija Viikilä, Jakke Haapanen, Jaana Ojalainen, Tuomas 
Ervamaa, Mari Kosunen, Anna Pakarinen, Laura Huhta, Hanna Tjukanov / 
www.madeinkallio.fi / info@madeinkallio.fi / Mia@madeinkallio.fi 

 
 
117  Redis room, Inge Peetris info@vinteco.eu, Ivo Rannaste ivo@inroom.ee,  Tönis 

Kalve toniskalve@gmail.com,  Ahti Grünberg ahti.grynberg@artun.ee  
www.vinteco.eu 

 
118    Home is where your door is,  Philipp von Hase /
 nomadutopia@googlemail.com, cargocollective.com/uselessismore 
 
LOBBY and RECEPTION 

Natalia Ritari ritarinatalia@gmail.com / Henrik Enbom  www.trashdesign.fi / 
Oskari Nukarinen o+m=g-design, hello@omg.fi  / Linda Toye www.lindatoye.fi 
/ Jaime de Vizcaya toinen.elama@live.com  

 
 
More information: 
www.trahdesign.fi, dodo.fi, isa@dodo.fi / henrik@dodo.fi  
www.aheadhabitare.fi 
 


